
Dr. K.GUNASEKARAN, Ph.D 
Controller of Examinations 
SRM Institute of Science and Technology 
SRM Nagar, Potheri Kattankulathur - 603 203 
Phone Number:+91-44-274528 18 
Fax Number: +91-44-27456255 
Email: cocusrmist.cdu.in 

Lr.No.COE Office /Approval/Aug/ 01/ 2023 

To 

The Dean (with a request to circulate to all concerned) 
College of Pharmacy 
SRM Institute of Science and Technology 
Kattankulathur - 603 203 

Sir/Madam, 

Thanking You, 

Copy to: 

OSRM 

Sub: Academic Calendar - Year 2023 - 2024 (ODD & EVEN) Semester -
B.Pharm, Pharm D, Pharm D (PB) and M.Pharm course under College 
of Pharmacy is hereby approved - Reg. 

With reference to your communication letter dated 20th July 2023 on the 

subject, proposal for Academic Calendar - Academic year 2023 - 2024 (ODD & EVEN) 
-B.Pharm, Pharm D, Pharm D (PB) and M. Pharm degree programme under College 

of Pharmacy is hereby approved by the Registrar and the Vice Chancellor. This may 
be intimated to all concerned. 

Copy submitted for favour of kind information: 

The Vice Chancellor 

INSTIIUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

The Registrar 

Date: 07.08.2023 

005967 

The Deputy Controller of Examinations, Section officers, Technical Manager, 
Documentation officer and PS to COE - Office of Controller of Examinations. 

Yours faithfully 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

603 203 

CSRM Nagar 

Instiute ef Scien 



SRM COLLEGE OF PHHARMACY 

SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 

SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur -603 203 

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR B.PHARMACY (EVEN SEM) - 2023 -2024 

Description 

Commencement of Classes 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -1 

Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 

Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam �1 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Practical Examinations 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Univ. Practical 

Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Theory 
Examination 

2t sem. B.Pharm 

04-12-2023 

19.02.2024 

15-04-2024 

12-02-2024 

08-04-2024 

29-04-2024 

06-05-2024 

24-04-2024 

o SRM 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 

4'h, 6 and 8' Sem. 
B.Pharm 

15-11-2023 

05-02-2024 

01-04-2024 

29-01-2024 

18-03-2024 

15-04-2024 

22-04-2024 

10-04-2024 

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H4 



Deseupion 

SRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR B.PHARMACY (ODD SEM) - 2023 -2024 

SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur - 603 203 

Commencement of Classes 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -1 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -1 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Practical Examinations 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Univ. Practical 
Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Theory 
Examination 

1SemBPharim 

17-07-2023 

04-09-2023 

30-10-2023 

28-08-2023 

16-10-2023 

15-11-2023 

20-11-2023 

07-11-2023 

SRM 

and7ASem 

BPharm 

3«d Sem: 19.06.2023 
s Sem & 7h Sem:15-06-2023 

21-08-2023 

10-10-2023 

07-08-2023 

03-10-2023 

26-10-2023 

01-11-2023 

19-10-2023 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 
Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Pro fessor my 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H2 



SRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur - 603 203 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR PHARM. D -2023 -2024 

Description 

Commencement of Classes 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -1 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -3 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam-1 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Practical Examinations 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -3 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Practical 
Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Theory 
Examination 

1YenrPharnm:D 

17-07-2023 

30-10-2023 

19-02-2024 

15-04-2024 

16-10-2023 

12-02-2024 

08-04-2024 

16-05-2024 

29-04-2024 

24-04-2024 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 

OSRM 

Year Pharm: D 

15-06-2023 

10-10-2023 

12-02-2024 

25-03-2024 

03-10-2023 

05-02-2024 

11-03-2024 

29-04-2024 

15-04-2024 

08-04-2024 

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor 



SRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

Commencement of Classes 

SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur - 603 203 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR PHARM. D - 2023 -2024 

Description 

TECHNOLOGY 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam �1 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -3 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam � 1 
Practical Examinations 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -3 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Practical 
Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Theory 
Examination 

5 Ycar PharmD 

15-06-2023 

10-10-2023 

12-02-2024 

25-03-2024 

03-10-2023 

05-02-2024 

11-03-2024 

29-04-2024 

15-04-2024 

08-04-2024 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 

OSRM 

6Year Pharm D 

Internship 
15-06-2023 

30-04-2024 

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 
Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor 



SRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur -603 203 

TENTATIVE ACADEMICSCHEDULE FOR PHARM. D 
(POST BACCALAUREATE) - 2023 -2024 

Description 

Commencement of Classes 

Commenccment of Int. Asst. Exam � 1 Theory 
Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam - 2 Theory 
Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam �3 Theory 
Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam � 1 Practical 
Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 Practical 
Examinations 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -3 Practical 
Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination 

1TYearPharmD(P:B) 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 

17-07-2023 

30-10-2023 

19-02-2024 

15-04-2024 

16-10-2023 

12-02-2024 

a SRM 

08-04-2024 

16-05-2024 

29-04-2024 

24-04-2024 

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 
Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor 



SRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur - 603 203 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR M.PHARMACY (ODD & EVEN SEM) - 2023 -2024 

Commencement of Classes 

Description 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam - 1 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam -2 
Theory Examinations 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam - 1 
Practical Examinations 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam - 2 
Practical Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Practical 
Examinations 

Commencement of Univ. Theory 
Examination 

1Sem MPharm2ND Sem, MPharm 

17-07-2023 

04-09-2023 

30-10-2023 

28-08-2023 

16-10-2023 

30-11-2023 

20-11-2023 

07.11.2023 

O SRM 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 

04-12-2023 

19.02.2024 

15-04-2024 

12-02-2024 

08-04-2024 

08-05-2024 

29-04-2024 

24-04-2024 

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 
Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor 



SRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 

SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur -603 203 

ACADEMIC SCIHEDULE FOR M.PHARMACY (ODD & EVEN SEM) -2023-2024 

Description 

Journal Club I (3rd Sem) 
Journal Club II (4h Sem) 

Closing Date 

Commencement of Classes (Project) 

Discussion and Presentation - I (3rd Sem) 
Discussion and Presentation � II (4th Sem) 

3rd Sem. M.Pharm 

15-06-2023 

29-09-2023 

06-11-2023 

10-11-2023 

Academic Calendar Committee Members 

o SRM 

4T Senm M.Pharm 
(Tentative) 

15-11-2023 

28-03-2024 

05-04-2024 

10-04-2024 

'Dr.PN:Remya, Associate Professor e 

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor 

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor 
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