Ser Ser

Dr. K.GUNASEKARAN, Ph.D

Controller of Examinations SRM Institute of Science and Technology SRM Nagar, Potheri Kattankulathur - 603 203 Phone Number:+91-44-27452818

Fax Number: +91-44-27456255 Email: coe@srmist.edu.in



Lr.No.COE Office /Approval/Aug/ 01/ 2023

Date: 07.08.2023

To

The Dean (with a request to circulate to all concerned)
College of Pharmacy
SRM Institute of Science and Technology
Kattankulathur – 603 203

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Academic Calendar – Year 2023 – 2024 (ODD & EVEN) Semester – B.Pharm, Pharm D, Pharm D (PB) and M.Pharm course under College of Pharmacy is hereby approved – Reg.

With reference to your communication letter dated 20th July 2023 on the subject, proposal for Academic Calendar – Academic year 2023 – 2024 (ODD & EVEN) – B.Pharm, Pharm D, Pharm D (PB) and M.Pharm degree programme under College of Pharmacy is hereby approved by the Registrar and the Vice Chancellor. This may be intimated to all concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to:

The Deputy Controller of Examinations, Section officers, Technical Manager, Documentation officer and PS to COE – Office of Controller of Examinations.

Copy submitted for favour of kind information:

The Vice Chancellor The Registrar





SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – 603 203

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR B.PHARMACY (EVEN SEM) - 2023 -2024

Description	2" sem. B.Pharm	4th, 6th and 8th Sem. B.Pharm
Commencement of Classes	04-12-2023	15-11-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Theory Examinations	19.02.2024	05-02-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Theory Examinations	15-04-2024	01-04-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Practical Examinations	12-02-2024	29-01-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Practical Examinations	08-04-2024	18-03-2024
Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations	29-04-2024	15-04-2024
Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination	06-05-2024	22-04-2024
Closing Date	24-04-2024	10-04-2024

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor Pewy

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H. Rate



SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – 603 203

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR B.PHARMACY (ODD SEM) - 2023 -2024

Description	I ^{rr} sem, B.Pharin	3 rd ,5 th , and 7 th Sem. B.Pharm
Commencement of Classes	17-07-2023	3 rd Sem: 19.06.2023 5 th Sem & 7 th Sem:15-06-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Theory Examinations	04-09-2023	21-08-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Theory Examinations	30-10-2023	10-10-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Practical Examinations	28-08-2023	07-08-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Practical Examinations	16-10-2023	03-10-2023
Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations	15-11-2023	26-10-2023
Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination	20-11-2023	01-11-2023
Closing Date	07-11-2023	19-10-2023

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor Qemy.

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H. S. J.



SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – 603 203

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR PHARM. D - 2023 -2024

Description	1 ^{sr} Year Pharm.D	2 rd Year & 3 rd Year Pharm. D
Commencement of Classes	17-07-2023	15-06-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Theory Examinations	30-10-2023	10-10-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Theory Examinations	19-02-2024	12-02-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 3 Theory Examinations	15-04-2024	25-03-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Practical Examinations	16-10-2023	03-10-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Practical Examinations	12-02-2024	05-02-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 3 Practical Examinations	08-04-2024	11-03-2024
Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations	16-05-2024	29-04-2024
Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination	29-04-2024	15-04-2024
Closing Date	24-04-2024	08-04-2024

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor \mathcal{H} , \mathcal{A}



SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – $603\ 203$

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR PHARM. D - 2023 -2024

Description	495 & 5° Year Pharm:D	6th. Year Pharm. D
Commencement of Classes	15-06-2023	Internship 15-06-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Theory Examinations	10-10-2023	-
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Theory Examinations	12-02-2024	- -
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 3 Theory Examinations	25-03-2024	_
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Practical Examinations	03-10-2023	-
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Practical Examinations	05-02-2024	-
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 3 Practical Examinations	11-03-2024	
Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations	29-04-2024	_
Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination	15-04-2024	-
Closing Date	08-04-2024	30-04-2024

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor

Dr.P.N.Kemya, Associate T. Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H. Sal



SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND **TECHNOLOGY**



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – 603 203

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR PHARM. D (POST BACCALAUREATE) - 2023 -2024

Description	1st Year Pharm.D.(P.B)
Commencement of Classes	17-07-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Theory Examinations	30-10-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Theory Examinations	19-02-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 3 Theory Examinations	15-04-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Practical Examinations	16-10-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Practical Examinations	12-02-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 3 Practical Examinations	08-04-2024
Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations	16-05-2024
Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination	29-04-2024
Closing Date	24-04-2024

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H. G. F.



SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND **TECHNOLOGY**



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – 603 203

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR M.PHARMACY (ODD & EVEN SEM) - 2023 -2024

Description	1" Sem. M.Pharm	2 ND Sem, M.Pharm
Commencement of Classes	17-07-2023	04-12-2023
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Theory Examinations	04-09-2023	19.02.2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Theory Examinations	30-10-2023	15-04-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 1 Practical Examinations	28-08-2023	12-02-2024
Commencement of Int. Asst. Exam – 2 Practical Examinations	16-10-2023	08-04-2024
Commencement of Univ. Practical Examinations	30-11-2023	08-05-2024
Commencement of Univ. Theory Examination	20-11-2023	29-04-2024
Closing Date	07.11.2023	24-04-2024

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor



SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur – 603 203

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR M.PHARMACY (ODD & EVEN SEM) - 2023-2024

Description	3rd Sem. M.Pharm	4 [™] Sem M.Pharm (Tentative)
Commencement of Classes (Project)	15-06-2023	15-11-2023
Journal Club I (3 rd Sem) Journal Club II (4 th Sem)	29-09-2023	28-03-2024
Discussion and Presentation – I (3 rd Sem) Discussion and Presentation – II (4 th Sem)	06-11-2023	05-04-2024
Closing Date	10-11-2023	10-04-2024

Academic Calendar Committee Members

Dr.P.N.Remya, Associate Professor

Dr.T.S.Saraswathi, Assistant Professor

bitmy

Mrs.H.Gayathri, Assistant Professor H. J.L.